

Fee Schedule

<u>Type</u> <u>Fee</u>

Account Escheatment Fee	\$30.00
Account-To-Account "A2A" Transfers – DPXPay (per transaction) To send money to an account at another financial institution. There is no cost to receive money from another financial institution.	\$2.00
Bill Pay Inactivity Fee (after no activity for a calendar month/then monthly until used)	\$5.00
Business BillPay (per transaction after 10)	\$0.50
Cashier's Check	\$7.00
Certified Check (per check)	\$20.00
Check Card Replacement Fee	\$10.00
Check Collections (incoming & outgoing)	\$15.00
Check Protest	\$20.00
Christmas Club Savings Early Withdrawal Fee (per withdrawal)	\$10.00
Close Account By Mail	\$5.00
Coin Rolling Fee (CCB Customer only)	10% of value
Counter Check (per check)	\$2.00
Counter Check (5 checks)	\$8.00
Deposit Item Returned	\$10.00
Deposit Item Returned – Canadian	\$30.00
Early Account Close (6 months or less open)	\$30.00

Extended Negative Balance Fee (after each 5 consecutive bus. Days, max. of 2 charges)	\$5.00
Fax Service (1st sheet)	\$1.00
Fax Service (subsequent sheets)	\$0.50
Foreign ATM Fee (CCB Cardholders)	\$2.50
Foreign Card Trans (CCB ATM)	\$3.00
Legal Processing Fee (Levies, Restraints, Garnishments)	\$125.00
Lost Safe Deposit Box Key	\$50.00
Medicaid Related Statement Requests: 0 - 12 months 13 months - over	\$5.00 (a statement) \$75.00 (per request)
Notary Service (per person)	\$2.00
Overdrafts (NSF check paid/returned) each time it is presented	\$35.00
Overdraft Protection Transfer Fee (per transfer from another CCB checking/savings	\$10.00
Paper Statement Fee – Personal	\$2.00
Paper Statement Fee w/Images – Personal	\$12.00
Paper Statement Fee – Business	\$5.00
Paper Statement Fee w/Images – Business	\$25.00
Person-To-Person "P2P" Transfers – DPXPay (per transaction)	\$0.50
Reconciliation (Consumer)* up to 1 hour	\$20.00
Reconciliation (Consumer)* additional hours/per hour	\$20.00
Research (Consumer)* up to 1 hour	\$20.00
Research (Consumer)* additional hours/per hour	\$20.00

\$5.00
\$8.00
\$10.00
\$50.00
\$5.00
\$35.00
\$40.00
\$10.00
\$20.00
\$25.00
\$30.00
\$35.00
\$10.00

^{*}Additional Fees may apply for Business Accounts.